REV. 0
a
AD8016
One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood, MA 02062-9106,  U.S.A.
Tel: 781/329-4700 World Wide Web Site: http://www.analog.com
Fax: 781/326-8703 © Analog Devices, Inc., 1999
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its

Figure 3. Plot of Maximum Power Dissipation vs.
Temperature for AD8016 for TJ = +125°C
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Option
AD8016ARP –40°C to +85°C 20-Lead PSOP3 RP-20
AD8016ARP-Reel –40°C to +85°C 20-Lead PSOP3 ARP-Reel
AD8016ARP-EVAL –40°C to +85°C Evaluation Board ARP-EVAL
AD8016ARB –40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Batwing RB-24
AD8016ARB-Reel –40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Batwing ARB-Reel
AD8016ARB-EVAL –40°C to +85°C Evaluation Board ARB-EVAL
REV. 0
AD8016
–5–
Typical Performance Characteristics–
0.1mF
0.1mF
10mF
10mF
49.9V
124V 499V
RL
VOUT
+VS
–VS
+
+
VIN
Figure 4. Single-Ended Test Circuit; G = +5
VOUT = 100mV
VIN = 20mVV
O
LT
S
TIME –  100ns/DIV
Figure 5. 100 mV Step Response; G = +5, VS = ±6 V,
RL = 25 Ω, Single-Ended
VOUT = 5V
VIN = 800mV
TIME – 100ns/DIV
V
O
LT
S
Figure 6. 4 V Step Response; G = +5, VS = ±6 V,
RL = 25 Ω, Single-Ended
499V
49.9V
+VIN
RL
499V
111V
49.9V
–VIN
+VO
–VO
Figure 7. Differential Test Circuit; G = +10
VOUT = 100mV
VIN = 20mVV
O
LT
S
TIME – 100ns/DIV
Figure 8. 100 mV Step Response; G = +5, VS = ±12 V,
RL = 25 Ω, Single-Ended
VOUT = 4V
VIN = 800mV
V
O
LT
S
TIME – 100ns/DIV
Figure 9. 4 V Step Response; G = +5, VS = ±12 V,